

WP227 No. 1164 of 2025

versus

Order Sheet

14/11/2025	Mr. Md. Ruhul Ameen, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shubham Bajpai, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Post this matter in the week after next enabling the learned counsel for the petitioner to address on the issue as to how a complaint case on behalf of the petitioner is maintainable before the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	--