

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 1164 of 2025**REAL ESTATE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

08/12/2025	Md. Ruhul Ameen Memon, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri R.K.Gupta, Addl. Adv. Gen. for the State. Let reply on behalf of the respondent be filed within 6 weeks. Two weeks thereafter is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List it in the week commencing 23rd of February, 2026. Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE
Deepti	