



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 1164 of 2025

REAL ESTATE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,

versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Mr. Md. Ruhul Ameen Memon, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, learned Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Post this matter on 18th of March, 2026 enabling the learned counsel for the respondent to file reply, failing which respondent No. 2 shall remain present before this Court on that day i.e. 18.03.2026 at 2.30 P.M. through Video conferencing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Ami</i>	