



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 1164 of 2025

REAL ESTATE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order sheet

<u>18/03/2026</u>	Mr. Md. Rahul Ameen Memon, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Deputy G.A. for the respondent/ State. It is submitted by the parties that, pursuant to the order dated 23.02.2026, the State has filed its return on 11.03.2026. Let the matter be listed again in the next week. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge

ved